OP \$40.00 755328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Suture Express, Inc. | | 01/28/2010 | CORPORATION: KANSAS |
| Suture Express Holdings, Inc. | | 01/28/2010 | CORPORATION: KANSAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Silver Point Finance, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2 Greenwich Plaza | |
| Internal Address: | 1st Floor | |
| City: | Greenwich | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06830 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 75532861 | SUTURE EXPRESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-338-5008

Email: laallen@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Preston Hurrell

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 385464 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Latosha E. Allen |
| Signature: | /Latosha E. Allen/ |

900153552 REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0216

| Date: | 02/01/2010 | |
|---|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Suture Express#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0217

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2006 at Reel/Frame: 3371/0668, Suture Express, Inc., a Kansas corporation, and Suture Express Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Assignors"), assigned to and granted to Silver Point Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignors in and to their respective trademarks, service marks, tradenames and applications therefor (together with any goodwill associated therewith), including the United States Trademark identified on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this 28th day of January, 2010.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Zachary Zeitlin

Authorized Signatory

024962.0101\550714.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 02/01/2010